

Lee D. Hoffman 90 State House Square Hartford, CT 06103-3702 p 860 424 4315 f 860 424 4370 lhoffman@pullcom.com www.pullcom.com

February 26, 2021

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL

Melanie Bachman Executive Director/Staff Attorney Connecticut Siting Council 10 Franklin Square New Britain, CT 06051

Re: Petition No. 1426 - East Windsor Solar One, LLC Petition for a Declaratory Ruling, pursuant to Connecticut General Statutes §4-176 and §16-50k, for the proposed construction, maintenance and operation of a 4.9-megawatt AC solar photovoltaic electric generating facility located west of the Ellington town boundary at 341 East Road, East Windsor, and associated electrical interconnection.

Dear Ms. Bachman:

I am writing on behalf of my client, East Windsor Solar One, LLC, in connection with the abovereferenced Petition. With this letter, I am enclosing: East Windsor Solar One, LLC's response to the Connecticut Siting Council's (Set Three) Interrogatories, dated February 19, 2021; and an affidavit, executed by Bryan Fitzgerald, related to the posting of signage at the project site informing the public of the hearing for this Petition on March 2, 2021.

For the March 2, 2021 public hearing, East Windsor Solar One, LLC anticipates that the following witnesses will be available for cross examination by the Council:

- 1. William Herchel, Chief Executive Officer, Verogy
- 2. Steven DeNino, Chief Operating Officer, Verogy
- 3. Bryan Fitzgerald, Director of Development, Verogy
- 4. Kyle Perry, Engineering Manager, Verogy
- 5. Brad Parsons, Manager Civil Engineering, All-Points Technology Corporation

For the evening public information session that will be conducted on March 2, 2021, Bryan Fitzgerald will provide information regarding the project. For that information session, the Petitioner wishes to use Sheet No. OP-1, from Appendix A of the Petition, for the overview of the project.



Page 2

Should you have any questions concerning this submittal, please contact me at your convenience. I certify that copies of this submittal have been made to all parties on the Petition's Service List as of this date.

Sincerely,

Lee D. Hoffin

Lee D. Hoffman

Enclosures